m Outlook

MV ITHAKI | LOADING AT RIO GRANDE // OWNERS AGENT

De Kavaliotis Konstantinos <kavaliotis@laskmar.com>

Data Qua, 2025-11-19 07:39

Para operations@sultradeagency.com <operations@sultradeagency.com>

Cc Operations <operations@laskmar.com>; Crew <crew@laskmar.com>; Technical <technical@laskmar.com>;

HSQE <hsge@laskmar.com>; Purchasing <purchasing@laskmar.com>; M/V ITHAKI |
<ithaki@laskfleet.com>

Dear Sirs , good day

Hope all is well at your end.

Pls note that we will have our MV Ithaki | calling TERGRASA, Rio Grande for loading ops on her Charterers
account on abt 24/Nov agw/wp/uce. Master ric will keep you further posted with ETA notices.

We would like to appoint your good office to handle some Owners’ matters, our relevant departments will
contact you shortly with their requirements.

Vessel is on TC period, therefore pls avoid any delays and arrange timely deliveries onboard.

Please keep us well informed with progress and status of pending items. We expect cost effective
arrangements as always.

Charterers’ local agent is Wilson Sons, Head/Charterers’ protective agent is Alphamar Agencia Maritima.
Please liaise and keep us posted with berthing schedule.

FDA should be addressed to:

Browser Navigation S.A

C/0O Laskaridis Maritime S.A

And scanned copy should be sent to operations@laskmar.com & accounting@laskmar.com .
Please confirm safe receipt.

Best Regards

Konstantinos Kavaliotis
Operations Department
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